T0: 554

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1987

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 3% _

(By Senatom%?ﬁé%fmw el




ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 594

{By SeEnaTors TonkovicH, MR. PrESIDENT (By REQUEST), AND HARMAN)

[Passed March 5, 1987; in effect from passage.}

AN ACT to supplement, amend and transfer between items of
appropriation of the West Virginia Alcohol Beverage
Control Commissioner, Account No. 9270, as appropriated
in chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular
session, one thousand nine-hundred eighty-six, known as
the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control
Commissioner, Account No. 9270, be amended to read as follows:

CO-1IH O Wb

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

1

TITLE II.—~APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 3. Appropriations from other funds.
122—West Virginia Alcohol
Beverage Control Commissioner
(WV Code Chapter 60)

Acct. No. 9270
TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

1 Personal Services ..............ccoiviu... $9,604,230
3 Current Expenses ..............cooveun... 5,333,672
4 Repairs and Alterations .................. 225,000
5 Equipment........... ... .l 245,000
6 Social Security Matching................. 708,225
7 Public Employee

8 Retirement Matching................... 940,999
9 Public Employer

0 HealthInsurance....................... 1,173,245

The purpose of this bill is to amend and transfer funds

18 between items of appropriation with no increase in the total
19 appropriation.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.
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